	07-06-1999 <u> </u>			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and		5600-57 June 21, 1999		
Please record the attached original documents o	101081514			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	772 9		
Yanick Marois Patrick Masse	WULFTEC INTERNATIONAL INC. 209 Wulftec, P.O. Box 300 Ayer's Cliff, Quebec CANADA JOB 1 CO	1c549 u.s 09/3373		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes X No. 3. Nature of conveyance:	0			
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	_			
Execution Date: 7 June 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X	No		
If this document is being filed together with a new applies: 21 June 1999 Additional numbers attached?Yes X_No	lication, the execution date of the application			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents in	volved: 1		
concerning document should be mailed: F. Michael Sajovec Myers Bigel Sibley & Sajovec P. O. Box 37428	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit as			
6/3071999 PSTAMBAC 00000005 09337372	8. Deposit account number: 50-0220			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is of the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a t	true copy		
F. Michael Sajovec Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments				

PATENT REEL: 010064 FRAME: 0155

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of one dollar, to me/us paid by

WULFTEC INTERNATIONAL INC.

whose full post office address is:

209, Wulftec, P.O. Box 300, Ayer's Cliff, Québec, CANADA JOB 1C0

receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable considerations, I/we do hereby sell and assign to the said

WULFTEC INTERNATIONAL INC.

all my/our right, title and interest in the United States, Canada and everywhere else throughout the world, in and to my/our invention entitled

WRAPPING MACHINE FOR WRAPPING AN ARTICLE FROM A ROLL OF FILM, AND A METHOD THEREOF

as fully described and claimed in the application for a patent which I/we executed on June 7,1999 , and to all my/our corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent which may issue therefor in the United States, Canada or elsewhere.

I/we further agree to execute all the Forms and papers that may be necessary to file continuation, divisional or reissue application in the United States and to extend patent protection on the above invention in Canada and worldwide in the name of the Assignee.

SIGNED this X day of	INE 19 x 99
at NYER'S CLIFF, QC City	Country
WITNESSES Aresa A. Skelton Alec van Zuiden	Janus Many Yanick MAROIS
at A462 S City day of City	Country 19 P9
WITNESSES Letesa A. Skelton Tetesa A. Skelton	Patrick MASSÉ

PATENT REEL: 010064 FRAME: 0156

	SIGNED this	7 11	day of	SUNE	19 - 99
at	AYER'S CLIFF.		, QC		CANADA
-	City		Country		

READ AND APPROVED

By:

Name: Alec van Zuiden

Title: Executive Vice-President - CEO

PATENT REEL: 010064 FRAME: 0157

RECORDED: 06/21/1999